OP \$90.00 31636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		I12/30/2010 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shuford Mills, LLC
Street Address:	1985 TATE BLVD SE
City:	HICKORY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28602
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163643	TRIO
Registration Number:	3149667	OUTDURA TRIO
Registration Number:	2476716	OUTDURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-343-2161

Email: geikenberry-wray@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray, NCCP

Address Line 1: 201 N. Tryon Street
Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOFA/STM (4452178-2854)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne M. Zeschke

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0101

Signature:	/Anne M. Zeschke/
Date:	12/31/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=BofA - Shuford Mills, LLC Terminati source=BofA - Shuford Mills, LLC Terminati	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0102

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement as defined hereunder.

WHEREAS, SHUFORD MILLS, LLC or its predecessor entities (the "Company") granted a security interest in certain of its trademarks and trademark applications to the Collateral Agent pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of May 29, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by the Company, STM Industries, Inc., Shurtape Technologies, LLC, Shurtape Canada Holdings, LLC and Shurtape Leasing, LLC in favor of the Collateral Agent.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the Collateral Agent hereby releases the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in each of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"). The security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2009 at Reel 4039; Frame 0013.

This Release is a complete release of the security interest and liens created by the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks identified herein. This release does not affect any other properties subject to the Security Agreement

Dated December 30, 2010	
Dated: 12010	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent
	By:Name:
	T'A
	Vice President

\28107261.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

The security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2009 at Reel 4039; Frame 0013.

	Mark	Serial Number	Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country/ State
	TRIO	78/476,722	8/31/2004	3,163,643	10/24/2006	USA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OUTDURA TRIO	78/476,718	8/31/2004	3,149,667	9/26/2006	USA
	OUTDURA	75/930,644	2/28/2000	2,476,716	8/7/2001	USA

\28107261.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0104